which is unsurprising as they were based on the NYHA proportions. The slightly lower long-term

costs in SAVR may be due to the higher mortality in this group. Total 10 year per person costs,

benefits (QALYs and life years) and the respective ICER are included in Table 5-5. The base case

analysis figures indicate that TAVI dominates SAVR – i.e. is cheaper and more effective – over the

time horizon.

137

Figure 5-3 Hospital and admission costs of TAVI and SAVR

138

Table 5-5 10 year deterministic and sensitivity analyses

 Costs* QALYs  ICER †

Base case

TAVI

2.81

Procedural and  re-do costs £19,368.32

Complication costs (after 2 years) £2,125.14

Annual medication costs (after 2 years) £82.63

Long term care and re-hospitalisation costs £31,422.01

TAVI total 10 year cost £52,593.02

SAVR

2.75

Procedural and  re-do costs £20,380.03

Complication costs £2,709.60

Annual medication costs £113.62

Long term care and re-hospitalisation costs £31,095.10

SAVR total 10 year costs

£53,943.40

Incremental QALY

 -£1,350.38

0.063

TAVI Dominates

Life Years 4.42 4.30

Incremental Life Years

-£1,350.38

0.13

TAVI Dominates

139

Deterministic Sensitivity Analyses

Incremental QALY

Costs

Incremental

cost

Incremental

benefit

ICER

Procedural Costs +25% -£1,689.63 0.063 TAVI Dominates

Procedural Costs -25% -£1,011.13 0.063 TAVI Dominates

TAVI Tariff price £25,000 £7,294.12 0.063 £116,231.63

TAVI Procedure costs +25% £3,393.00 0.063 £54,067.41

TAVI Length of stay alternative values £689.62 0.063 £10,989.06

Complication costs +25% -£1,497.51 0.063 TAVI Dominates

Complication costs -25% -£1,203.25 0.063 TAVI Dominates

Hospitalisation costs +25% -£1,336.36 0.063 TAVI Dominates

Hospitalisation costs -25% -£1,364.40 0.063 TAVI Dominates

Weekly care costs by NYHA +25% -£1,264.95 0.063 TAVI Dominates

Weekly care costs by NYHA -25% -£1,435.81 0.063 TAVI Dominates

Utility

Alternative utility values -£1,350.38 0.066 TAVI Dominates

Complication utility decrement +25% -£1,350.38 0.058 TAVI Dominates

Event probabilities

TAVI extreme (‘worst case’) scenario

complication Probabilities